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EVENT RESULTS

5th World Championship - Samoens 2023
 

Thu, 12 Jan 2023 - Sun, 15 Jan 2023
 

Samoens, France

500m Freestyle Results
OVERALL (Male)  OVERALL (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Radostin KRASTEV (22) Cold 05:36.49  1 Alisa Fatum (28) Cold 06:10.87

2 Andreas Waschburger (36) Cold 05:38.57     2 Audrenn Foiny (20) Cold 06:37.19     

3 Marcin Szarpak (22) Ice 05:38.92      3 Laura Nesbitt (30) Ice 06:48.38    

4 Axel REYMOND (29) Cold 05:39.75     4 Kyra Wijnker (25) Cold 06:51.25     

5 Andrei Enache (18) Cool 05:47.29      5 Tiffany PIERREJEAN (20) Cold 07:01.96     

6 Reino von Wielligh (30) Cold 05:49.65     6 Caroline Saxon (32) Ice 07:20.71     

7 Bart?omiej Kubkowski (28) Cold 05:52.89      7 Bárbara Hernández (38) Ice 07:22.79     

8 Quinn Boyle (18) Cool 06:16.37      8 Julie Broeggler (30) Cool 07:31.45     

9 Marek Rother (55) Ice 06:17.75     9 Peta Bradley (27) Ice 07:33.85     

10 Colin Bushweller (26) Cold 06:29.22      10
Aleksandra BEDNAREK

(25)
Cold 07:37.33     

11 Virgile Poirier (23) Cool 06:38.94      11 Grace McLaughlin (51) Ice 07:38.53    

12 Przemyslaw Pulawski (30) Cool 06:39.64      12 Lisa Yamamoto (30) Ice 07:45.23     

13 Henry Lykke Stokholm (54) Ice 06:45.41      13 Samantha Whelpton (38) Cold 07:46.42     

14 Kilian Graef (18) Cold 06:52.87      14 Kate Steels (54) Ice 07:46.79     

15 Stefan Runge (56) Cold 07:02.34      15 Charlotte J Brynn (57) Ice 07:48.04    

16 Rory Fitzgerald (65) Ice 07:03.33     16 Catherine Munro (60) Cold 07:48.06    

17 John Zemaitis (40) Cool 07:04.08      17 Laura Hardy (39) Ice 07:48.11     

18 Joseph Zemaitis (43) Ice 07:08.97      18 Joanne Jones (31) Cool 07:54.23     

19 Jeremy Zechar (43) Ice 07:09.05      19 Martha Wood (61) Ice 07:54.60     

20 Raymond Oosterbaan (46) Cold 07:09.24      20 Lene Noerboege (60) Ice 07:55.83     

21 Elouan Pace (22) Cold 07:12.64      21 Linda Hoogendam (40) Cold 07:59.54     

22 Alex Rossi (47) Cold 07:17.61      22 Rachel Armstrong (40) Ice 08:00.18     

23 Tomasz Lutkowski (48) Cold 07:19.79      23 Ailén Lascano Micaz (32) Ice 08:01.50     

24 Richard Nyary (47) Ice 07:21.13      24 Izabela Babica (44) Ice 08:05.22     

25 Mateusz Blacha (30) Cool 07:22.10      25 Lilianne Sweere (26) Cold 08:09.48     
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26 Jürgen Spitzbauer (48) Cool 07:22.49      26 Stefanie Pupeter (43) Cool 08:11.30     

27 Gerald Daringer (47) Ice 07:36.53      27 Iris van Aurich (54) Cool 08:13.23     

28 ROBILLOT François (53) Cold 07:39.90      28 Nadja joy Tønnesen (36) Ice 08:22.26     

29 Brian Bain (63) Cold 07:41.68      29 MARIE LEMOINE (54) Cold 08:25.36     

30 Martin Tschepe (58) Cold 07:42.28      30 marije Dirkx (41) Cold 08:35.82     

31 Filip Jicha (19) Cool 07:48.68      31 celestine van hoorickx (41) Ice 08:37.54     

32 John Curley (41) Ice 07:55.92      32 Selina Cockx (49) Cool 08:41.51     

33 Florin Tomos (40) Cold 07:57.74      33 Peggy Henning (55) Ice 08:46.75     

34 Antti Makinen (31) Ice 08:00.32      34 Nicola Doran (50) Ice 08:47.25     

35 Davide Belletti (48) Cold 08:02.38      35 Inge Wolfs (63) Cool 08:48.62     

36 Fenwick Ridley (38) Ice 08:02.54      36 Robyn Dyson (22) Cool 08:49.27     

37 FEDERICO MIOT (46) Cold 08:04.17      37 Britt Kraaijevanger (31) Cool 08:50.07     

38 Leszek Zawadzki (40) Cold 08:04.70      38 Conny Prasser (48) Ice 08:50.42     

39 Mark Thies (54) Cold 08:05.34      39 Susan Sherwen (62) Ice 08:52.25     

40 Ram Barkai (66) Ice 08:05.76      40 tina deeken (47) Cool 08:58.16     

41 Scott Lautman (71) Cold 08:07.76     41
Alicia Lopez Negrete Garcia

(52)
Ice 09:04.21     

42 Yosef Ariely (53) Cool 08:10.70      42 Valérie Giros (45) Ice 09:04.72     

43 Kevin AUDOUY (27) Ice 08:17.42      43
Agnieszka STACHOWIAK

(54)
Cool 09:11.06     

44 Mateusz K?dzior (50) Cool 08:18.07      44 Kathrin Runge (54) Cold 09:12.16     

45 Adrian Stroe (35) Cool 08:21.10      45 Sabina Koj (38) Ice 09:27.30     

46 Valentin Cinciulescu (47) Cool 08:24.90      46 Janet Manning (59) Cool 09:38.33     

47 François Bonnici (49) Cold 08:29.46      47 Kanza Yous (25) Cold 09:42.22     

48 Julien Cherrier (38) Cool 08:31.38      48 Brianna Jackson (39) Cold 09:45.73     

49 Brian Swift (54) Ice 08:33.08      49 Monika St?sik (34) Cool 09:47.13     

50 Matthias Kassner (56) Ice 08:42.52      50 Ellen Taylor (28) Cool 09:49.24     

51 Arnaud MAURICE (52) Cold 08:44.68      51 Elke Ortloff (70) Ice 09:57.53    

52 Nick Hungerford (63) Ice 08:46.10      52 Sallie Cheung (69) Cool 09:59.18     

53 Charalampos Theodosis (47) Cold 08:49.35      53 Lea Schertenleib (33) Ice 10:03.85     

54 Alistair Bell (37) Ice 08:49.44      54 Yasmine Pliessnig (26) Ice 10:04.29     

55 Timothy Bergin (41) Cool 08:54.03      55 Giovanna Barletta (58) Cool 10:04.90     

56 GILLES PELLE (61) Cool 09:03.06      56 Mathilde Salvador (30) Cold 10:06.67     

57 Andrei David (46) Ice 09:06.06      57 Anna Kotecka (58) Cool 10:08.07     

58 Gerald George (65) Ice 09:15.75      58 Julie-Ann O’Donovan (45) Ice 10:13.57     

59 Piotr Rapacki (45) Cool 09:19.40      59 Stefania Storace (65) Cold 10:21.05     
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60 Ulrich Fürlinger (43) Ice 09:22.49      60 Debbie Wayman (61) Ice 10:38.05     

61 Theo van der Meer (58) Ice 09:24.89      61
Jeannette Stangier-Bors

(56)
Cool 10:56.28     

62 Filip Jicha Sr (53) Ice 09:25.41      62 Ann Morrow (61) Cold 11:06.97     

63 Jean Noel MEGE (44) Cold 09:26.08      63 Patricia Heffernan (61) Ice 11:09.94     

64 Raphael Homat (44) Cool 09:27.20      64 Laure Moriot (39) Cool 11:15.42     

65 Brian Dillon (54) Ice 09:33.80      65 PASCALE WARTELLE (56) Cold 11:15.53     

66 Frederic Chansel (51) Cool 09:34.73      66 Orla Doyle (62) Cool 11:24.87     

67 Aris polizos (54) Cool 09:36.70      67 Barbara Anderl (39) Cold 11:44.29     

68 Robert Vasiliu (50) Ice 09:44.29      68 stanka sylvestre (43) Cool 11:50.83     

69 Robert Szarkowski (53) Cool 09:54.23      69 LAETITIA CLABE (44) Cold 12:28.37     

70 Omri Gonen (45) Cool 09:54.29      70 Ellery McGowan (77) Cool 12:33.77     

71 Simone Olivi (56) Cold 09:54.74      71 BENEDICTE BOSSON (66) Cool 15:01.04     

72 Ger Purcell (68) Ice 10:02.16      

73 Martin Shannon (51) Ice 10:02.84      

74 Adrian Alejandro Wittwer (37) Ice 10:17.53      

75 William Murphy (51) Ice 10:18.20      

76 marc boutin (63) Cool 10:21.02      

77 Shai Braitner (46) Cool 10:28.30      

78 Ger Kennedy (54) Ice 10:42.45      

79 Alexandre Wais (42) Cold 10:53.96      

80 GIANFRANCO BOCCIA (63) Cold 11:01.80      

81 Enzo Favoino (59) Ice 11:27.67      

82 Kristo Eevald (38) Cool 11:29.32      

83 Ofir Ben Porat (42) Cool 11:46.35      

84 Thierry Baron (67) Cool 12:05.81      

85 Maxime VALABREGUE (56) Cold 13:41.86      

 

Junior (Male)  Junior (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

NONE  NONE

 

Age 18 to 24 (Male)  Age 18 to 24 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Radostin KRASTEV (22) Cold 05:36.49  1 Audrenn Foiny (20) Cold 06:37.19     

2 Marcin Szarpak (22) Ice 05:38.92      2 Tiffany PIERREJEAN (20) Cold 07:01.96     

3 Andrei Enache (18) Cool 05:47.29      3 Robyn Dyson (22) Cool 08:49.27     
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4 Quinn Boyle (18) Cool 06:16.37      

5 Virgile Poirier (23) Cool 06:38.94      

6 Kilian Graef (18) Cold 06:52.87      

7 Elouan Pace (22) Cold 07:12.64      

8 Filip Jicha (19) Cool 07:48.68      

 

Age 25 to 29 (Male)  Age 25 to 29 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Axel REYMOND (29) Cold 05:39.75     1 Alisa Fatum (28) Cold 06:10.87

2 Bart?omiej Kubkowski (28) Cold 05:52.89      2 Kyra Wijnker (25) Cold 06:51.25     

3 Colin Bushweller (26) Cold 06:29.22      3 Peta Bradley (27) Ice 07:33.85     

4 Kevin AUDOUY (27) Ice 08:17.42      4
Aleksandra BEDNAREK

(25)
Cold 07:37.33     

 5 Lilianne Sweere (26) Cold 08:09.48     

 6 Kanza Yous (25) Cold 09:42.22     

 7 Ellen Taylor (28) Cool 09:49.24     

 8 Yasmine Pliessnig (26) Ice 10:04.29     

 

Age 30 to 34 (Male)  Age 30 to 34 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Reino von Wielligh (30) Cold 05:49.65     1 Laura Nesbitt (30) Ice 06:48.38    

2 Przemyslaw Pulawski (30) Cool 06:39.64      2 Caroline Saxon (32) Ice 07:20.71     

3 Mateusz Blacha (30) Cool 07:22.10      3 Julie Broeggler (30) Cool 07:31.45     

4 Antti Makinen (31) Ice 08:00.32      4 Lisa Yamamoto (30) Ice 07:45.23     

 5 Joanne Jones (31) Cool 07:54.23     

 6 Ailén Lascano Micaz (32) Ice 08:01.50     

 7 Britt Kraaijevanger (31) Cool 08:50.07     

 8 Monika St?sik (34) Cool 09:47.13     

 9 Lea Schertenleib (33) Ice 10:03.85     

 10 Mathilde Salvador (30) Cold 10:06.67     

 

Age 35 to 39 (Male)  Age 35 to 39 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Andreas Waschburger (36) Cold 05:38.57     1 Bárbara Hernández (38) Ice 07:22.79     

2 Fenwick Ridley (38) Ice 08:02.54      2 Samantha Whelpton (38) Cold 07:46.42     

3 Adrian Stroe (35) Cool 08:21.10      3 Laura Hardy (39) Ice 07:48.11     

4 Julien Cherrier (38) Cool 08:31.38      4 Nadja joy Tønnesen (36) Ice 08:22.26     

5 Alistair Bell (37) Ice 08:49.44      5 Sabina Koj (38) Ice 09:27.30     
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6 Adrian Alejandro Wittwer (37) Ice 10:17.53      6 Brianna Jackson (39) Cold 09:45.73     

7 Kristo Eevald (38) Cool 11:29.32      7 Laure Moriot (39) Cool 11:15.42     

 8 Barbara Anderl (39) Cold 11:44.29     

 

Age 40 to 44 (Male)  Age 40 to 44 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 John Zemaitis (40) Cool 07:04.08      1 Linda Hoogendam (40) Cold 07:59.54     

2 Joseph Zemaitis (43) Ice 07:08.97      2 Rachel Armstrong (40) Ice 08:00.18     

3 Jeremy Zechar (43) Ice 07:09.05      3 Izabela Babica (44) Ice 08:05.22     

4 John Curley (41) Ice 07:55.92      4 Stefanie Pupeter (43) Cool 08:11.30     

5 Florin Tomos (40) Cold 07:57.74      5 marije Dirkx (41) Cold 08:35.82     

6 Leszek Zawadzki (40) Cold 08:04.70      6 celestine van hoorickx (41) Ice 08:37.54     

7 Timothy Bergin (41) Cool 08:54.03      7 stanka sylvestre (43) Cool 11:50.83     

8 Ulrich Fürlinger (43) Ice 09:22.49      8 LAETITIA CLABE (44) Cold 12:28.37     

9 Jean Noel MEGE (44) Cold 09:26.08      

10 Raphael Homat (44) Cool 09:27.20      

11 Alexandre Wais (42) Cold 10:53.96      

12 Ofir Ben Porat (42) Cool 11:46.35      

 

Age 45 to 49 (Male)  Age 45 to 49 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Raymond Oosterbaan (46) Cold 07:09.24      1 Selina Cockx (49) Cool 08:41.51     

2 Alex Rossi (47) Cold 07:17.61      2 Conny Prasser (48) Ice 08:50.42     

3 Tomasz Lutkowski (48) Cold 07:19.79      3 tina deeken (47) Cool 08:58.16     

4 Richard Nyary (47) Ice 07:21.13      4 Valérie Giros (45) Ice 09:04.72     

5 Jürgen Spitzbauer (48) Cool 07:22.49      5 Julie-Ann O’Donovan (45) Ice 10:13.57     

6 Gerald Daringer (47) Ice 07:36.53      

7 Davide Belletti (48) Cold 08:02.38      

8 FEDERICO MIOT (46) Cold 08:04.17      

9 Valentin Cinciulescu (47) Cool 08:24.90      

10 François Bonnici (49) Cold 08:29.46      

11 Charalampos Theodosis (47) Cold 08:49.35      

12 Andrei David (46) Ice 09:06.06      

13 Piotr Rapacki (45) Cool 09:19.40      

14 Omri Gonen (45) Cool 09:54.29      

15 Shai Braitner (46) Cool 10:28.30      
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Age 50 to 54 (Male)  Age 50 to 54 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Henry Lykke Stokholm (54) Ice 06:45.41      1 Grace McLaughlin (51) Ice 07:38.53    

2 ROBILLOT François (53) Cold 07:39.90      2 Kate Steels (54) Ice 07:46.79     

3 Mark Thies (54) Cold 08:05.34      3 Iris van Aurich (54) Cool 08:13.23     

4 Yosef Ariely (53) Cool 08:10.70      4 MARIE LEMOINE (54) Cold 08:25.36     

5 Mateusz K?dzior (50) Cool 08:18.07      5 Nicola Doran (50) Ice 08:47.25     

6 Brian Swift (54) Ice 08:33.08      6
Alicia Lopez Negrete Garcia

(52)
Ice 09:04.21     

7 Arnaud MAURICE (52) Cold 08:44.68      7
Agnieszka STACHOWIAK

(54)
Cool 09:11.06     

8 Filip Jicha Sr (53) Ice 09:25.41      8 Kathrin Runge (54) Cold 09:12.16     

9 Brian Dillon (54) Ice 09:33.80      

10 Frederic Chansel (51) Cool 09:34.73      

11 Aris polizos (54) Cool 09:36.70      

12 Robert Vasiliu (50) Ice 09:44.29      

13 Robert Szarkowski (53) Cool 09:54.23      

14 Martin Shannon (51) Ice 10:02.84      

15 William Murphy (51) Ice 10:18.20      

16 Ger Kennedy (54) Ice 10:42.45      

 

Age 55 to 59 (Male)  Age 55 to 59 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Marek Rother (55) Ice 06:17.75     1 Charlotte J Brynn (57) Ice 07:48.04    

2 Stefan Runge (56) Cold 07:02.34      2 Peggy Henning (55) Ice 08:46.75     

3 Martin Tschepe (58) Cold 07:42.28      3 Janet Manning (59) Cool 09:38.33     

4 Matthias Kassner (56) Ice 08:42.52      4 Giovanna Barletta (58) Cool 10:04.90     

5 Theo van der Meer (58) Ice 09:24.89      5 Anna Kotecka (58) Cool 10:08.07     

6 Simone Olivi (56) Cold 09:54.74      6
Jeannette Stangier-Bors

(56)
Cool 10:56.28     

7 Enzo Favoino (59) Ice 11:27.67      7 PASCALE WARTELLE (56) Cold 11:15.53     

8 Maxime VALABREGUE (56) Cold 13:41.86      

 

Age 60 to 64 (Male)  Age 60 to 64 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Brian Bain (63) Cold 07:41.68      1 Catherine Munro (60) Cold 07:48.06    

2 Nick Hungerford (63) Ice 08:46.10      2 Martha Wood (61) Ice 07:54.60     

3 GILLES PELLE (61) Cool 09:03.06      3 Lene Noerboege (60) Ice 07:55.83     

4 marc boutin (63) Cool 10:21.02      4 Inge Wolfs (63) Cool 08:48.62     
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5 GIANFRANCO BOCCIA (63) Cold 11:01.80      5 Susan Sherwen (62) Ice 08:52.25     

 6 Debbie Wayman (61) Ice 10:38.05     

 7 Ann Morrow (61) Cold 11:06.97     

 8 Patricia Heffernan (61) Ice 11:09.94     

 9 Orla Doyle (62) Cool 11:24.87     

 

Age 65 to 69 (Male)  Age 65 to 69 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Rory Fitzgerald (65) Ice 07:03.33     1 Sallie Cheung (69) Cool 09:59.18     

2 Ram Barkai (66) Ice 08:05.76      2 Stefania Storace (65) Cold 10:21.05     

3 Gerald George (65) Ice 09:15.75      3 BENEDICTE BOSSON (66) Cool 15:01.04     

4 Ger Purcell (68) Ice 10:02.16      

5 Thierry Baron (67) Cool 12:05.81      

 

Age 70 to 74 (Male)  Age 70 to 74 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Scott Lautman (71) Cold 08:07.76     1 Elke Ortloff (70) Ice 09:57.53    

 

Age 75 to 79 (Male)  Age 75 to 79 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

 NONE 1 Ellery McGowan (77) Cool 12:33.77     

 

CA = Country Association   Time = Swim Time (mm:ss:cc)   IISA = IISA Membership Level


